	OIPE	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B JUL 2 4 2000 E	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		02-06-2002
1 1 24 00	RADEN	
The RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	101960751
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	TATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		rity Agreement
Document ID#	License	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Othe	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name (line 1) Sarah Anne BOEBEL	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
		7/7/00
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mark D. HANNEN		7/10/00
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Dial Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 15501 N. Dial Blvd.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Scottsdale	AZ, USA	85260
City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zıp Code
Name	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commer D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, C	its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office Chief Information Officer Washington
Mail documents to be r	rk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC recorded with required cover sheet(s) ir	CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents an	id Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wasl	nington, D.C. 20231 L: 012366 FRAME: 0668

its, wasning	ton, D.C. 20	237
REEL: (D12366 F	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	602/382-6334
Name Wendy S. Neal		
Address (line 1) SNELL & WILMER, LLP		
Address (line 2) 400 E. Van Buren		
Address (line 3) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docume ts.	ent # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th Patent Application Number(s	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for) Patent	the same property). Number(s)
29/123,371 If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num		was Month Day Year
has not been assigned. Number of Properties	tel number of properties involved #] []
Fee Amount Fee Amo Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ nclosed Image: Comparison of the properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ additional fees can be charged to the account.) Image: Comparison of the properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ additional fees can be charged to the account.) Image: Comparison of the properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Deposit Account Image: Comparison of the properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Image: Comparison of the properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00 19-2814 Yes No
Statement and Signature	······································	
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of t indicated herein. Wendy S. Neal, Reg. No. 45,615 Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foregoing information is true a he original document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0669

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RE	CON	FORM COVER TINUATION NTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Patent and Tradema PATEN	rk Office
Conveying Party		OTEE	Mark if additional name	es of conveying p		
Enter additional Conve					Month	tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Kristy		101 2 4 20	00 ¥		0//1	0/2000
Name (line 2)		- Fr			Execu	tion Date
Name (line 1)		TRADES			Month	Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execu	tion Date
Name (line 1)		·····	······································		Month	Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if a	additional names	of receiving parties a	ttached
Name (line 1)					If document t is an assignm	o be recorded nent and the
Name (line 2)					receiving par domiciled in States, an ap of a domestic	the United pointment
Address (line 1)					(Designation separate doc	e is attached. <i>must be</i> a
Address (line 2)	······				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	, 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		If document t is an assignn receiving par	
Name (line 2)	······································				domiciled in States, an ap of a domestic	the United pointment
Address (line 1)						re is attached. <i>must b</i> e a
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
	ber(s) or Paten at Application Number of pplication Numbe	or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER BO)	└──┘ TH numbers for th	ditional numbers attac he same property). Number(s)	:hed

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented an ORNAMENTAL LID STRUCTURE for which application for Design Patent of the United States has been executed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the design as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the design hereby transferred and any improvements therein;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the design or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

29930.4600\855041.1

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0671 **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Sarah Anne Boebel	1412 W. Diversey #1 Chicage, 4	19457 State	117100

STATE OF <u>ARIZONG</u>)) ss. County of <u>MARICUPA</u>)

On this <u>7</u>th day of <u> $\int \frac{\chi}{\chi}$ </u>, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Sarah Anne Boebel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

<u>Stella Matijeirch</u> Notary Public

My commission expires:

12-4-00



INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark D. Hannen	4401 E. Bluefield Ave	Malkin Hannen	7/10/00
	Phoenix		

STATE OF $\frac{1}{MRIZONA}$) State of $\frac{1}{MRICOPN}$) ss.

On this 10^{-60} day of <u>July</u>, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Mark D. Hannen, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Stilla Matyerick Notary Public



29930.4600\855041.1

My commission expires:

12-4-00

INVENTOR'S	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME			
Kristy Thi Phan	Cominal Rapids MI	Kint	7/10/00
	49528	1 3	

STATE OF $\underline{ARIZONA}$) County of $\underline{MHRICOPH}$)

On this $\underline{/c}^{th}$ day of $\underline{Ju/y}$, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Kristy Thi Phan, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Stella Matyerick. Notary Public

My commission expires:

12-4-00



SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 (602) 382-6000

29930.4600\855041.1

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 07/24/2000